

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2664/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in SA No. 1227/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIPIN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
Niranjana Singh, learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 does not
have

instructions for appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to
4.

Respondent No. 1, State is directed to confirm appearance on behalf of
respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

f As stated by learned counsel, Counter affidavit on behalf o
respondent No. 1 is ready and he is going to file it within a weeks' time.
For confirmation of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4, list
the matter on 13.9.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar